SUPPLEMENTRY AGREEMENT FOR AGREEMENT

- Agreement No.- R5.88%........ S.B.D. da of ear- ol enis LE..
: This Agreement, made the date of ‘/ LY. between the Executive
Engineer, RWD Works Division Manihari, District- Kanhnr on behalf of Government of

Biha (hereinafter called “The Employer’) on the one part and Prafull Kumar, Argara
! m owk. Binodpur, Katihar. (hereinafter called ‘The Contractor’ on the Other Part).

reas the Employer desirous that the contractor execute ™ . Construction of Road
2 LO36 To Sadapur Banel Under MMGSY (here in after called “the Works™) and the

wer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for execution and completion of such

| remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs.- 2,62,73,590.00 (Two Crore
Lac Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Only) The revision has

§ due to revision of G.S.T. (from 12% to 18%) for the above said work. All

\ shall remain the m as before. (Main Agreement Amount Value-

)/2021-22)

Exccutwe En
gineer
WD M) D;vm




